SB0093/534433/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 93</u>

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 8 and 9, strike "between certain dates,"; and in line 9, strike ", or under other specified circumstances".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 17, after "ON" insert ":

<u>(I)</u>";

in the same line, strike ", TUESDAYS, WEDNESDAYS,"; in line 18, strike "NOON AND SUNSET" and substitute "8:00 A.M. AND 6:00 P.M.;

(II) TUESDAYS AND WEDNESDAYS BETWEEN 8:00 A.M. AND

SUNSET;

- (III) FRIDAYS BETWEEN 8:00 A.M. AND 4:00 P.M.; OR
- (IV) SUNDAYS BETWEEN 8:00 A.M. AND NOON";

in line 21, after "AREA" insert "ON"; strike beginning with "BETWEEN" in line 22 down through "FRIDAYS," in line 23; in line 23, strike ", SUNDAYS, AND" and substitute "; OR

(II)".

SB0093/534433/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments to SB 93 Page 2 of 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with the semicolon in line 24 on page 2 down through "AREA" in line 3 on page 3.